

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24445/2008

MAYA RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHADER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Proof of affidavit regarding attempted service on the respondents filed. It is stated that the respondents refused to accept the service. Hence, issue fresh notice by Registered Post.

Await return of notice.

List the matter on 14-5-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar